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Active Pharmaceutical
Ingredient (API)  

 

 
PRODUCT CAS NO STRUCTURE GRADE 

Sertraline HCL
 

79617-96-2
 

 

USP/EP/IP/BP
 

Ritonavir 
 

155213-67-5 

 

 

Tamsulosin HCL
 

 

  

Impurities as per ICH/USP/
Customer Specs

IH/USP

Naftopidil 

 

 

 

1164469-60-6 

Nimarazole

  

6506-37-2 

 

Impurities as per ICH/USP/
Customer Specs

Impurities as per ICH/USP/
Customer Specs

Propafenone 
Hydrochloride  

 

  

34183-22-7 
Impurities as per ICH/USP/
Customer Specs

106463-17-6
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PRODUCT CAS NO STRUCTURE GRADE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Impurities as per ICH/USP/
Customer Specs

Impurities as per ICH/USP/
Customer Specs

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pregabalin 148553-50-8 Impurities as per ICH/USP/
Customer Specs

Quetiapine 111974-69-7 

Metformin

 

1115-70-4 

IP/USP/EPMoxifloxacin 186826-86-8 

Diltiazem Hydrochloride 33286-22-5 IP/USP/EP

Active Pharmaceutical
Ingredient (API)  

 

 

Hydeochloride
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PRODUCT CAS NO STRUCTURE GRADE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

IP/USP/EP

IP/USP/EP

IP/USP/EP

Racecadotril 81110-73-8 

Benzethonium Chloride 121-54-0 

Magnesium Stearate 557-04-0 

Active Pharmaceutical
Ingredient (API)  
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Cosmetic Intermediate
Pharma Intermediate 

 

 

PRODUCT CAS NO STRUCTURE 

Ethyl Hexyl Glycerine
 

 
70445 - 33 - 9 

 

1,2 - Octanediol
 

1117 - 86 - 8
 

118 - 6 - 5

 

 

Octyl Salicylate

 

 

5306 - 85 - 4

 

 

Dimethyl Isosorbide

 

Triphenyl Phosphine (TPP)  603 - 35 - 0 

 

4 - Bromobenzaldehyde

 

1122 - 91 - 4

 

3 - Acetyl Pyridine  350 - 03 - 8 

O

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH O

O

CH3

CH3

H CO3

OCH3

H

H

O

O

P

O

N

O H

Br



 
 

 

PRODUCT CAS NO STRUCTURE 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Pentyn4 - - 1 - ol 5390 - 04 - 5 

Propargyl Bromide 80 % Solution 108 - 88 - 3 

107 - 19 - 7

 

Propargyl Alcohol

 

538 - 75 - 0

 

Dicyclohexylcarbodimide (DCC)

 

5407 - 04 - 5

 

N,N - Dimethyl Aminopropyl 

Chloride HCL

 

37830 - 90 - 3

 

4 - Dimethyl - 1,3 - Dioxol - 2 - one

 

3 - triphenyl - methyl - 5(4 - bromo 

methyl) (1,1 - biphenyl) - 4yl - 1H -

Tetrazole (TTBB)
 

124750 - 51 - 2 

1 - (6 -methyl - 3 - pridinyl) - 2 - [(4 -

methylsulfonyl) phenyl]

 
221615 - 75 - 4

 

Cosmetic Intermediate
Pharma Intermediate 
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Ethoxylates
Polyethylene Gylcol

(All Grades)
 

 

 

Fatty Alcohol Ethoxylates

 

Lauryl Alcohol
  

Product

 

Appearance @ 25deg C

 

Hydroxyl Value

 

HLB

 

Acid Value

 

Colour (APHA) Active

LA- 2

 

Clear, essential colourless liquid

 

195-203

 

6.3

 

1

 

20 100%

LA- 3

 

Colourless liquid

 

168-175

 

8.17

 

1

 

20 100%

LA- 5

 

Colourless Liquid

 

132-137

 

10.7

 

1

 

20 100%

LA- 6

 

Colourless Liquid

 

114-120

 

12

 

1

 

50 100%

LA- 7
 

Colourless Liquid
 

100-106
 

12.98
 

1
 

50 100%

LA- 9
 

Colourless Liquid
 

92-98
 

13.49
 

1
 

50 100%

LA- 10  Colourless Liquid  86-72  13.94  1  50 100%

 

Nonyl Phenol Ethoxylate  

  

Product

 

Appearance @ 25deg C

 

Sp Gr

 

Hydroxyl 
Value

 

pH(5%)

 

HLB

 

Active

 

NP - 4.5

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

0.96-0.99

 

128+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

9.74 100%

NP - 5.0

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

1.00-1.04

 

123+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

10.15 100%

NP - 6.0

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

1.03-1.04

 

112+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

11.03 100%

NP - 6.5

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

1.03-1.04

 

107+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

11.42 100%

NP - 8.0

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

1.05-1.06

 

94+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

12.42 100%

NP - 9.0

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

1.05-1.06

 

88+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

12.98 100%

NP - 9.5
 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid
 

1.05-1.06
 

83+5
 

6.0-8.0
 

13.22 100%

NP - 10

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

1.05-1.06

 

81+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

13.44

 

100%

 

NP- 13

 

Colourless clear Viscous liquid

 

1.05-1.08

 

68+5

 

6.0-8.0

 

14.57

 

100%

 

NP - 15
 

White waxy semi solid
 

1.05-1.08
 

62+5
 

6.0-8.0
 

15
 

100%
 

 



Ethoxylates
Polyethylene Gylcol

(All Grades)
 

 

 

Card Phenol Ethaxylate

 

   

Tallow Amine Ethoxylates
  

 
 

   

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Product 
Name

 
Hydroxyl 
Value

 
Appearance

 

Moisture

 

PH

 

Cloud Point [10% 25% BDG 
Solu.]

 
Active 
Content

 

CP 5

 

120-140

 

Brownish Clear Liquid

 

<0.5

 

06- Aug

 

58 - 63[10% 25% BDG Solu.]

 

99.5

 

CP 6

 

95 -105

 

Brownish Clear Liquid

 

<0.5

 

06- Aug

 

62 - 68[10% 25% BDG Solu.]

 

99.5

 

CP 9
 

75 -85
 

Brownish Clear Liquid
 

<0.5
 

06- Aug
 

74 - 77 [2 % 10% BDG Solu.]
 

99.5
 

CP 12
 

65 -75
 

Brownish Clear Liquid
 

<0.5
 

06- Aug
 

55 - 60[1%Distilled water]
 

99.5
 

CP 15  55 -65  Brownish Clear Liquid  <0.5  06- Aug  90 - 94[1%Distilled water  99.5  

 

 

 

Product
 

Appearance @ 25 deg 

C
 pH

 
Amine 

Value 
 HLB

 
Moisture

 

TAM -2
 

Slightly hazy liquid
 

Alkaline
 

145-155
 

5.07
 
1

 

TAM -5  Liquid  Alkaline  105-115  9.13  1  

TAM -10  Liquid  Alkaline  70-80  12.51  1  

TAM -15  Liquid  Alkaline  52-62  14.29  1  

Castor Oil Ethoxylates
  

  

 

 

Product

 

Appearance @ 25 deg C

 

Saponification Value

 

Iodine Value

 

HLB

 

Active

 

CO-5.0

 

Pale yellow viscous liquid

 

133+ 5

 

43-53

 

3.87

 

100

 

CO-15

 

Pale yellow viscous liquid

 

111+ 5

 

35-45

 

6.49

 

100

 

CO-20

 

Pale yellow viscous liquid

 

85+5

 

25-35

 

9.8

 

100

 

CO-36
 

Pale yellow viscous liquid
 
60+5

 
17-27

 
12.45

 
100

 

CO-40
 

Pale yellow viscous liquid
 
56+5

 
15-25

 
13.15

 
100

CO-50
 

Pale yellow waxy
 

solid
 

55+5
 

-
 

14.83
 

100
 

 

Product
 

Appearance @ 25 

deg C
 

Saponification 

Value
 

Iodine Value
 

HLB
 

Active
 

HCO-40  Waxy Liquid  60-80  50-60  14.1  100  

HCO-60  Waxy Liquid  50-70  40-50  15.65  100  

 

Hydrogenated Castor Oil Ethoxylates
  

  
 



Ethoxylates
Polyethylene Gylcol

(All Grades)
 

 

 

Polysorbates

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Polysorbate 20
 

Sorbitan Monolaurate 20 EO
 

Solubilizer, Emulsifier
 

Polysorbate 60  Sorbitan Monolaurate 20 EO  Solubilizer, Emulsifier  

Polysorbate 80  Sorbitan Monolaurate 20 EO  Solubilizer, Emulsifier  

Tallow Amine Ethoxylates
  

  

 

 

Polyethylene Glycol (PEG)
  

 
PEG-
200/300/400/800/1000/1500/2000/4000/6000  

Lubricant, Soliblizer, Solvent, Water 
Soluble, Delivery Agent, Polymer 
Building Block Excipients  .  

Wetting Agents
  

  

 

 

 

PEG 200-1000
 

Liquid Polyethylene glycol 
 
SL-SC

 

 

PEG 1400-8000  Solid Polyethylene Glycols  WP-WG  

 

 

SP-16 MOLE
 

Tristyrenatedlphenol 16 EO
 

EC-SC-WP - WG
 

SP-15 MOLE
 

Tristyrenatedlphenol 15 EO
 

EC-SC-WP - WG
 

SP-20 MOLE
 

Tristyrenatedlphenol 120 EO
 

EC-SC-WP - WG
 

 

 

 

Ethoxylated Tristyrenatedlphenol
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